Illinois law.
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Section 351.301  Request for Hearing 

a)	Any person may request a public hearing on the proposed revision within 30 days of the filing of the petition.  The Agency may extend this period when necessary for a complete presentation of the facts and anticipated effects of the proposed change. 

b)	The request shall include a statement of the person's interest in the proceedings and of the purposes to be served by the hearing. 

c)	If the Petitioner does not request a hearing in the petition, it shall be deemed a request to rule upon the petition without a hearing. 
